

ORDER BELOW EXH. 334

Heard both the sides and perused the record.

02. The matter is pending for argument on discharge application. The Ld. Advocate is ready to conduct the matter in his absence. Matter is pending at primary stage. Hence, permission is granted subject to conducting the matter by his Ld. Advocate without challenging the identity.

03. After returning to India, the accused shall remain presence in the Court, on next working day. He shall file undertaking containing same.

Date: 01/11/2025

(Rohini R. Kulkarni)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Deorukh

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file are same, word to word, as per the original order/judgment/evidence.

Name of the Stenographer : S. A. Bhale

Court : Civil Judge, J. D. and J.M.F.C., Deorukh.

Date : 01/11/2025

Order signed by the presiding officer on : 01/11/2025

Order uploaded on : 01/11/2025